
Year 3 Class Assembly  

 

This morning, Wye Class retold the parable of the mus-

tard seed which reflects our ethos here at Mordiford. 

They have been considering how we can all make  a 

difference and through small actions we can help change 

the world. They also shared formal letters which they 

have been writing raising environmental consciousness. 

Well done Wye Class.  

Year 4 Art 

Year 4 have been learning to use different painting 
techniques to create some beautiful land-
scapes.  They have used brushes, sponges and oth-
er materials to paint, dab and stipple! They have 
learnt to mix many shades of green. Their work 
has been finished off with oil pastels to add detail, 
well done.  This is ‘Sunset’ by Freddie B and ‘A grey 
day’ by Lottie C can you guess which is which?  

Year 6 Photography  

We have some budding photographers in Y6.  Our 
artists have been learning to frame their images, 
look how creative they are!  Towards the end of 
the summer term we will definitely be putting on 
an exhibition to share their creations with you – 
watch this space!  



Prayer Corner 

Dear God,  

You made us small seeds that grow into spectacular tree. 

We learnt to love and 

share but most of all we 

learn to care for the 

ones we love most.  

Amen 

 

Written by Lottie Y4 

Date Time Event 

Mon 6th May  All Day Bank Holiday 

Mon 13th-17th May Mornings KS2 SATs 

Wed 15th-17th May All Day  Y5 Residential Trip to Bristol 

Tues 21st May 09:00 - 09:30 Parent Drop in  Y1, Y2, Y3 

Tues 21st May 09:30 - 10:00 Parent Info - 3 year strategic plan 

Wed 22nd May 09:00 - 09:30 Parent Drop in Y4, Y5, R 

Wed 22nd May  09:30 - 10:00 Parent Info - 3 year strategic plan 

Thurs 23rd May 9:00 Y2 Class Assembly 

Thurs 23rd May  All Day Y1 Wye Valley Butterfly Zoo Trip 

Thurs 23rd May  19:00 Annual Community meeting of the Parish (School hall) 

Fri 24th May All Day Fund raiser for 'Project Mala'  

Fri 24th May 17:30 PTFA Family Summer Social 

Mon 27th - 31st May  Half term holiday 

Thurs 6th June 9:00 Y1 Class Assembly 

Tues 11th June  All Day Y6 Cadbury World Trip 

Fri 14th June TBC PTFA Summer Fayre 

Mon 17th June  All Day Y4 Bishops Wood Field Centre Trip  

Thurs 20th June 9:00 YR Class Assembly 

Thurs 20th June TBC Y6 Leavers Service in Hereford Cathedral 

Fri 28th June All Day Sports Day 

Mon 1st July All Day Y2 Black Country Living Museum Trip 

Wed 3rd July All Day Hereford Summer School Games 

Wed 3rd July  9:15 - 12:00 Settling in sessions for Reception 24 intake children 

Thurs 4th July 9:15-12:45 Settling in sessions for Reception 24 intake children 

Fri 5th July  End of Year Reports 

Mon 8th-12th July TBC Optional Parents meetings 

Tues 16th July 13:30 Summer Dragon Walk 

Thurs 18th July 9:00- 11:00 Leavers Assembly  

Fri 19th July  Last day of term 3 

Weekly Attendance 

Congratulations to Arrow Class for having the 

best attendance this week! 

 Lugg 94.47 

Monnow 97.69 

Arrow 99.11 

Wye 97.08 

Teme 96.83 

Frome 95.0 

Pentaloe 95.73 

Whole School 96.58 


